

MAC Case No : 332 of 2017 (R- 378 of 2017)

Present: Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No : 24

Date : 11-10-2023

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner upon the driver.

Petitioner files a petition praying for exemption from taking step upon the driver.

O.P. (ins) files a lawyer's hazira.

Fix **25-04-2024** for hearing of the petition dated 11-10-2023.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia