

**M.A.C.C. 332 of 2017
(R- 378 of 2017)**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar**

**Order no. 31
Dated 03-11-2025**

Today the date is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. (Ins. Co.) files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 10-02-2026 for evidence.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia